Schedule "A"

Corporation of the Town of Newmarket

2023 Schedule of Tax Rates for Taxable Property

Property Assessment Class

RTC/Q

Town Rate

Region Rate

School Rate

Total Rate

Residential:

Residential:

Full Taxable

Full Taxable, Shared School

Multi-Residential: Full Taxable

RT

RH

MT

0.339362%

0.339362%

0.339362%

0.348892%
0.348892%

0.348892%

0.153000%

0.153000%

0.153000%

0.841254%

0.841254%

0.841254%

Commercial

Commercial:
Commercial:
Commercial:
Commercial:
Commercial:
Commercial:
Commercial:

Commercial:

Commercial

: Full Taxable
Excess Land
Full Taxable, Shared School
Excess Land, Shared School
Full Taxable
Vacant Land
Full Taxable
Full Taxable
Excess Land

: Excess Land

CT

Cu

CH

CK

GT

CX

DT

ST

DU

SU

0.452064%

0.316445%

0.452064%

0.316445%

0.452064%

0.316445%

0.452064%

0.452064%

0.316445%

0.316445%

0.464759%
0.325331%
0.464759%
0.325331%
0.464759%
0.325331%
0.464759%
0.464759%
0.325331%

0.325331%

0.880000%

0.880000%

0.896686%

0.896686%

0.980000%

0.880000%

0.880000%

0.880000%

0.880000%

0.880000%

1.796823%

1.521776%

1.813509%

1.538462%

1.896823%

1.521776%

1.796823%

1.796823%

1.521776%

1.521776%

Industrial: Full Taxable

Industrial: Full Taxable, Shared School

Industrial: Excess Land, Shared School

Industrial: Excess Land

Industrial: Vacant Land

Industrial: Full Taxable

LT

0.557639%

0.557639%

0.362466%

0.362466%

0.362466%

0.557639%

0.573299%
0.573299%
0.372644%
0.372644%
0.372644%

0.573299%

0.880000%

0.980000%

0.880000%

0.880000%

0.880000%

0.880000%

2.010938%

2.110938%

1.615110%

1.615110%

1.615110%

2.010938%

Pipeline: Full Taxable

PT

0.311873%

0.320631%

0.880000%

1.512504%

Farmland: Full Taxable

FT

0.084840%

0.087223%

0.038250%

0.210313%




