Schedule "A"

Corporation of the Town of Newmarket

2023 Schedule of Tax Rates for Taxable Property

Property Assessment Class	RTC/Q	Town Rate	Region Rate	School Rate	Total Rate
Residential: Full Taxable	RT	0.339362%	0.348892%	0.153000%	0.841254%
Residential: Full Taxable, Shared School	RH	0.339362%	0.348892%	0.153000%	0.841254%
Multi-Residential: Full Taxable	MT	0.339362%	0.348892%	0.153000%	0.841254%
Commercial: Full Taxable	СТ	0.452064%	0.464759%	0.880000%	1.796823%
Commercial: Excess Land	CU	0.316445%	0.325331%	0.880000%	1.521776%
Commercial: Full Taxable, Shared School	СН	0.452064%	0.464759%	0.896686%	1.813509%
Commercial: Excess Land, Shared School	CK	0.316445%	0.325331%	0.896686%	1.538462%
Commercial: Full Taxable	GT	0.452064%	0.464759%	0.980000%	1.896823%
Commercial: Vacant Land	CX	0.316445%	0.325331%	0.880000%	1.521776%
Commercial: Full Taxable	DT	0.452064%	0.464759%	0.880000%	1.796823%
Commercial: Full Taxable	ST	0.452064%	0.464759%	0.880000%	1.796823%
Commercial: Excess Land	DU	0.316445%	0.325331%	0.880000%	1.521776%
Commercial: Excess Land	SU	0.316445%	0.325331%	0.880000%	1.521776%
Industrial: Full Taxable	IT	0.557639%	0.573299%	0.880000%	2.010938%
Industrial: Full Taxable, Shared School	IH	0.557639%	0.573299%	0.980000%	2.110938%
Industrial: Excess Land, Shared School	IK	0.362466%	0.372644%	0.880000%	1.615110%
Industrial: Excess Land	IU	0.362466%	0.372644%	0.880000%	1.615110%
Industrial: Vacant Land	IX	0.362466%	0.372644%	0.880000%	1.615110%
Industrial: Full Taxable	LT	0.557639%	0.573299%	0.880000%	2.010938%
Pipeline: Full Taxable	PT	0.311873%	0.320631%	0.880000%	1.512504%
Farmland: Full Taxable	FT	0.084840%	0.087223%	0.038250%	0.210313%